504870836 04/16/2018

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4917576

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | <b>Execution Date</b> |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| CNH AMERICA LLC | 03/01/2014            |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | CNH INDUSTRIAL AMERICA LLC |
|-------------------|----------------------------|
| Street Address:   | P.O. BOX 1895              |
| Internal Address: | MS 641                     |
| City:             | NEW HOLLAND                |
| State/Country:    | PENNSYLVANIA               |
| Postal Code:      | 17557                      |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14885420 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (262)636-6231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 262-636-7955

Email: VANNETTE.AZARIAN@CNHIND.COM

Correspondent Name: VANNETTE J. AZARIAN Address Line 1: 500 DILLER AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW HOLLAND, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 50908-1               |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | VANNETTE J. AZARIAN   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /VANNETTE J. AZARIAN/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 04/16/2018            |

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=cnh\_amer\_to\_cnh\_indust#page1.tif source=cnh\_amer\_to\_cnh\_indust#page2.tif

PATENT 504870836 REEL: 045951 FRAME: 0670

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CNH AMERICA LLC",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CNH AMERICA LLC" TO "CNH INDUSTRIAL

AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF

JANUARY, A.D. 2014, AT 1:08 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2014.

DATE: 01-16-14

AUTHENTICATION: 1065659

PATENT REEL: 045951 FRAME: 0671

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

2396863 8100

140056896

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:12 PM 01/16/2014 FILED 01:08 PM 01/16/2014 SRV 140056896 - 2396863 FILE

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| ıs follows:                                    |  |  |
|--|--|--|
|  |  | annanangantanantanagary-ugg-osaari-e-e-aghiyatahahahahahahahahahahah |
| CNH Industrial A                               | merica LLC                             |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
|  |  |  |
| de was were the control of the country and the |  | nan na                              |
| N WITNESS                                      | WHEREOF, the undersigned hav           | e executed this Certifica  |
|  | WHEREOF, the undersigned hav           |  |
| he <u>16</u>                                   | day of January                         | , A.D. <u>2014</u>   |
| ne <u>16</u>                                   | day of January is to be effective of 3 | , A.D. <u>2014</u>   |
| ne <u>16</u>                                   | day of January                         | , A.D. <u>2014</u>   |

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online

**RECORDED: 04/16/2018** 

**PATENT REEL: 045951 FRAME: 0672**